40th
44th
49th
52nd
55th

British Forces

Embarked from Boston

5 March 1776

Regiment Ship
Foot Regiment - Goodintent
Foot Regiment - Sea Venture
Foot Regiment - Venus
Foot Regiment - Spy
Foot Regiment - Success

The Diary of Lieutenant John Barker, Fourth (or the King's Own)

Regiment of Foot, From November,

1774 to May 1776







